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See attached.

Peter Mali

Acting Deputy Division Chief

National Wilderness Program Lead

National Conservation Lands

Bureau of Land Management

Office: (202) 912-7179

Mobile: (202) 503-7460

On Fri, Apr 21, 2017 at 4:01 PM, Fisher, Timothy <tjfisher@blm.gov> wrote:

Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands

20 M Street S.E. (wo-410)
Washington DC 20003

202-912-7172  Office
202-604-0706    Cell
202-245-0050    Fax

tjfisher@blm.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Keating, Molly <mkeating@blm.gov>

Date: Fri, Apr 21, 2017 at 3:33 PM

Subject: Fwd: Information needed for Secretary meeting with House Members

To: Timothy Fisher <tjfisher@blm.gov>

Hey Tim,

Here is the request from Melanie from Wednesday. Please see below for the request from the

Department for a briefing paper regarding Bears Ears monument that was sent to Mary.

Thanks-

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Lawton, Eric <elawton@blm.gov>

Date: Thu, Apr 20, 2017 at 7:18 AM
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Subject: Fwd: Information needed for Secretary meeting with House Members

To: "Keating, Molly" <mkeating@blm.gov>

Cc: Sudani Scott <smscott@blm.gov>

Molly,

Just keeping you in the loop. Not sure how we are ending up with these programs.

Eric

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Peterson, Melanie <m1peters@blm.gov>

Date: Wed, Apr 19, 2017 at 4:45 PM

Subject: Information needed for Secretary meeting with House Members

To: Mary Isaac <misaac@blm.gov>

Cc: Lark Adams <ladams@blm.gov>, Linda <lhsmith@blm.gov>, Tonya Jackson

<tmjackson@blm.gov>, Eric Lawton <elawton@blm.gov>, Sudani Scott

<smscott@blm.gov>

Mary

Good afternoon.  I am detailing into Linda Smith's budget office.  I am working with Tonya

Jackson helping to gather information for briefing documents that Bill Gordon requested for

meetings with House Members.  Could you please provide information on the following

subject?  I have attached an example of a briefing document used last year to use as a

template.  Please ensure that the AD has reviewed and approved of the briefing paper before

you submit back to me.  If you please, could you get them back to me by 1630 4/20?

Thank you

Melanie Peterson

(202) 912-7080

 Forwarded message 
From: Gordon, Bill <bill gordon@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Wed, Apr 19, 2017 at 3:35 PM
Subject: Information needed for Secretary meeting with House Members (3)
To: "Smith, Linda H" <lhsmith@blm.gov>, "Jackson, Tonya M" <tmjackson@blm.gov>, "Adams, Lark"

<ladams@blm.gov>

Folks  Can you also please send me information (e.g. talking points or a briefing paper you might have) on the
following:

•  Bears Ear National Monument   several Members (Calvert, Cole, Joyce, Stewart, and McCollum) from

different States are interested.  Since this was so controversial, I assume BLM might already have a briefing
paper on it?  and also might know the position of each of these Members?
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Thanks very much.

--

Molly Keating
Bureau of Land Management
WO-880 Program Analyst
Work Number: 202-912-7066
Mobile/Alt. Number: 307-287-2173
Email: mkeating@blm.gov
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